
Official Results

8. World Masters Athletics Championships Indoor

TORUŃ (POL), March 24-30, 2019

Shot Put M50 (6)
Judge: 

Yngve Wahlander SWE Borås, SWE 10-01-24WORLD RECORD MASTERS (50) 17.98

Place Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

GROUP 1
Start:  19-03-26  09:00:00

End: 19-03-26  10:53:00

1 3694 Miroslaw WITEK M50 15.57  SB   Poland

2 1245 Gareth COOK M50 12.59  SB   Great Britain and Northern Ireland

3 2348 Federico CRISCUOLO M50 12.46  SB   Italy

4 445 Jiri MATURA M50 12.28  SB   Czech Republic

5 2608 Aleksejs ILJUSINS M50 12.18     Latvia

6 2262 SHEA Sean O M50 12.15  SB   Ireland

7 1964 Torsten SCHULZ M50 11.60     Germany

8 259 JORDAO Paulo RIBEIRO M50 11.50     Brazil

9 517 Allan K NIELSEN M50 10.64     Denmark

10 2997 Wlodzimierz DLUZYNSKI M50 10.54     Poland

11 880 Jari JÄRVENPÄÄ M50 10.09     Finland

12 1323 David GLENDOWER M50  8.26     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

13 1161 Emmanuel TARDI M50  6.58  SB   France

3453 Robert PIOTROWSKI M50 DNS     Poland

I II III IV V VI

15.20 15.46 15.30 15.51 15.41 15.57Miroslaw WITEK

12.59 12.17 12.28Gareth COOK

12.03 12.46 11.81Federico CRISCUOLO

11.25 12.25 12.28Jiri MATURA

11.88 11.57 12.18Aleksejs ILJUSINS

11.76 12.15 12.09SHEA Sean O

11.25 11.06 11.60Torsten SCHULZ

11.50 11.39 11.33JORDAO Paulo RIBEIRO

10.64 x xAllan K NIELSEN

8.94 10.10 10.54Wlodzimierz DLUZYNSKI

9.57 9.58 10.09Jari JÄRVENPÄÄ

7.81 8.26 7.84David GLENDOWER

6.58 rEmmanuel TARDI

Robert PIOTROWSKI

GROUP 2
Start:  19-03-26  09:35:00

End: 19-03-26  10:53:00

1 1628 Andreas DEUSCHLE M50 15.30     Germany

2 1429 John NICHOLLS M50 15.03  SB   Great Britain and Northern Ireland
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3 2826 Iver HYTTEN M50 14.67     Norway

4 3433 Grzegorz PAWELSKI M50 14.57     Poland

5 930 Mika PARKKALI M50 14.51     Finland

6 2957 Janusz CHILMANOWICZ M50 13.98  SB   Poland

7 2128 Nimesh DESAI M50 13.54  SB   India

8 4168 Gregory DEEMER M50 13.42     United States of America

9 3963 Dariusz KAMINSKI M50 13.36     Sweden

10 1816 Timo LASSMANN M50 13.13     Germany

11 2736 Dejan ZIVKOVIC M50 12.87     Montenegro

12 2671 Rysardas MALACHOVSKIS M50 12.53     Lithuania

13 3257 Tadeusz KULIKOWICZ M50 11.88     Poland

14 2707 GONZALEZ Jorge Ulises AZNAR M50  9.49     Mexico

I II III IV V VI

14.93 14.88 x 14.80 15.01 15.30Andreas DEUSCHLE

15.00 14.94 15.03 x x 14.80John NICHOLLS

14.22 14.54 14.67 x x xIver HYTTEN

14.57 14.52 x x 14.18 14.48Grzegorz PAWELSKI

13.84 14.06 13.75 x 13.84 14.51Mika PARKKALI

12.98 13.49 13.34 x 13.72 13.98Janusz CHILMANOWICZ

13.54 12.53 12.67 13.14 13.21 xNimesh DESAI

13.33 13.33 13.42Gregory DEEMER

13.36 x 12.88Dariusz KAMINSKI

12.75 13.13 xTimo LASSMANN

12.73 12.87 xDejan ZIVKOVIC

11.68 11.67 12.53Rysardas MALACHOVSKIS

11.88 11.44 11.70Tadeusz KULIKOWICZ

9.24 x 9.49GONZALEZ Jorge Ulises AZNAR
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Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

1 GROUP 1 Miroslaw WITEK M50 Poland 15.571  SB   

2 GROUP 2 Andreas DEUSCHLE M50 Germany 15.301     

3 GROUP 2 John NICHOLLS M50 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 15.032  SB   

4 GROUP 2 Iver HYTTEN M50 Norway 14.673     

5 GROUP 2 Grzegorz PAWELSKI M50 Poland 14.574     

6 GROUP 2 Mika PARKKALI M50 Finland 14.515     

7 GROUP 2 Janusz CHILMANOWICZ M50 Poland 13.986  SB   

8 GROUP 2 Nimesh DESAI M50 India 13.547  SB   

9 GROUP 2 Gregory DEEMER M50 United States of America 13.428     

10 GROUP 2 Dariusz KAMINSKI M50 Sweden 13.369     

11 GROUP 2 Timo LASSMANN M50 Germany 13.1310     

12 GROUP 2 Dejan ZIVKOVIC M50 Montenegro 12.8711     

13 GROUP 1 Gareth COOK M50 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 12.592  SB   

14 GROUP 2 Rysardas MALACHOVSKIS M50 Lithuania 12.5312     

15 GROUP 1 Federico CRISCUOLO M50 Italy 12.463  SB   

16 GROUP 1 Jiri MATURA M50 Czech Republic 12.284  SB   

17 GROUP 1 Aleksejs ILJUSINS M50 Latvia 12.185     

18 GROUP 1 SHEA Sean O M50 Ireland 12.156  SB   

19 GROUP 2 Tadeusz KULIKOWICZ M50 Poland 11.8813     

20 GROUP 1 Torsten SCHULZ M50 Germany 11.607     

21 GROUP 1 JORDAO Paulo RIBEIRO M50 Brazil 11.508     

22 GROUP 1 Allan K NIELSEN M50 Denmark 10.649     

23 GROUP 1 Wlodzimierz DLUZYNSKI M50 Poland 10.5410     

24 GROUP 1 Jari JÄRVENPÄÄ M50 Finland 10.0911     

25 GROUP 2 GONZALEZ Jorge Ulises AZNAR M50 Mexico  9.4914     

26 GROUP 1 David GLENDOWER M50 Great Britain and Northern Ireland  8.2612     

27 GROUP 1 Emmanuel TARDI M50 France  6.5813  SB   

GROUP 1 Robert PIOTROWSKI M50 Poland DNS     

  Note:

SB -Season Best
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